
RECOMMENDED TURF SITES AND APPLICATIONS RATES FOR PRIMO MAXX AND TRIMMIT 2SC

The following tables outline the proper sites and application rates for applying Primo Maxx® and Trimmit® 2SC plant growth regulators. 
Just locate your preferred application site and search the three columns for your desired result. Though the benefits of Primo Maxx and 
Trimmit are not limited to the sites listed, these tables include the turf sites and rates that have been most tested and monitored for  
consistent results. Please note that rates are suggested starting points and can vary with application frequency, growth rate and season. 
For more information, please refer to the product labels or contact your local Syngenta territory manager. 

SITE

Poa annua/bentgrass 
greens

Bentgrass greens

Ultradwarf  
bermudagrass greens

Hybrid bermudagrass  
tees/fairways

Bentgrass tees/fairways

Ryegrass tees/fairways

Kentucky bluegrass  
fairway

Mixed-stand Kentucky  
bluegrass, ryegrass  
(tees, fairways, roughs)

Ryegrass overseeding

Bacterial etiolation

PRIMO MAXX ONLY

Poa annua  
maintenance

Density, quality,  
playability improvements

Growth control,  
color, quality

Growth control,  
fast acting

Growth control,  
playability

Growth control, color,  
playability, density

Growth control, color,  
playability, density

Growth control, color,  
playability, density

Bermudagrass suppression 
prior to overseeding

Suppresses growth caused 
by Xanthomonas

TRIMMIT 2SC ONLY

Poa annua control

Quality, growth control,  
longevity of regulation,  
Poa annua control

Not labeled (only overseeding)

Less sensitive, but adds  
soil residual

Same plus Poa annua 
suppression, soil residual

Same plus Poa annua  
suppression, soil residual

Use with caution, 
low rates only

Low rates only, growth control,  
differential suppression

Start six weeks after  
overseeding. Poa annua  
suppression

Suppresses growth caused by 
Xanthomonas and Acidovorax

TANK MIX OF THE TWO

No gain on Poa annua soil  
residual, adds longevity to  
Primo Maxx growth regulation

Soil residual, adds longevity to  
Primo Maxx growth regulation

Not labeled (only overseeding)

Some soil residual, adds longevity  
to Primo Maxx growth regulation

Soil residual, adds longevity to  
Primo Maxx growth regulation,  
offsets Poa annua suppression

Soil residual, adds longevity to  
Primo Maxx growth regulation,  
offsets Poa annua suppression

Some soil residual, adds longevity  
to Primo Maxx growth regulation

Some soil residual, adds longevity  
to Primo Maxx growth regulation

Start six weeks after overseeding. 
Flexibility with temperature  
changes

Suppresses growth caused by  
Xanthomonas and Acidovorax

RECOMMENDED USAGE BASED ON TURF SITE



#PrimoMaxx    #Trimmit
©2015 Syngenta. Important: Always read and follow label instructions. Some products may not be registered for sale or use in all states or counties. Please check with your local Extension 
Service to ensure registration status. GreenCast®, Primo Maxx®, Trimmit®, the Alliance frame, the Purpose Icon and the Syngenta logo are trademarks of a Syngenta Group Company.

2(ee): Trimmit 2SC Tank Mixed with Primo Maxx for Growth Suppression of Turfgrasses on Greens, Tees, Fairways, and Roughs in AL, AR, AZ, CA, CO, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, HI, IA, ID, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MA, 
MD, ME, MI, MN, MO, MS, MT, NC, ND, NE, NH, NJ, NM, NV, OH, OK, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, UT, VA, VT, WA, WI, WV, WY.

425.40032 (9/15)  SCP 767-00030-A 

For more information on best practices for Primo Maxx and Trimmit, contact your local Syngenta territory manager at 
GreenCastOnline.com/ContactUs.

RECOMMENDED APPLICATION RATES BASED ON TURF SITE

PRIMO MAXX ONLY

4-8oz/A

6-10oz/A

1-3oz/A

8-12oz/A

11-16oz/A

16-22oz/A

8-11oz/A

8-16oz/A

16oz/A

See rates for turf  
species/site

TRIMMIT 2SC ONLY

6-10oz/A

6-10oz/A

N/A

12-16oz/A

16-20oz/A

16-24oz/A

6-8oz/A

8-12oz/A

6-10oz/A

See rates for turf   
species/site 

TANK MIX OF THE TWO

4+6oz/A

6+6oz/A

N/A

6+8oz/A

8+10oz/A

8+12oz/A

4+6oz/A

8+6oz/A

6+6oz/A

See rates for turf  
species/site

SITE

Poa annua/bentgrass greens

Bentgrass greens 

Ultradwarf bermudagrass greens

Hybrid bermudagrass tees/fairways

Bentgrass tees/fairways 

Ryegrass tees/fairways

Kentucky bluegrass fairway

Mixed-stand Kentucky bluegrass,  
ryegrass (tees, fairways, roughs)

Ryegrass overseeding

Bacterial etiolation

http://greencastonline.com/help/Contact.aspx?tab=replocator

