



RECOMMENDED TURF SITES AND APPLICATIONS RATES FOR PRIMO MAXX AND TRIMMIT 2SC

The following tables outline the proper sites and application rates for applying Primo Maxx® and Trimmit® 2SC plant growth regulators. Just locate your preferred application site and search the three columns for your desired result. Though the benefits of Primo Maxx and Trimmit are not limited to the sites listed, these tables include the turf sites and rates that have been most tested and monitored for consistent results. Please note that rates are suggested starting points and can vary with application frequency, growth rate and season. For more information, please refer to the product labels or contact your local Syngenta territory manager.

RECOMMENDED USAGE BASED ON TURF SITE

SITE	PRIMO MAXX ONLY	TRIMMIT 2SC ONLY	TANK MIX OF THE TWO
Poa annua/bentgrass greens	Poa annua maintenance	Poa annua control	No gain on <i>Poa annua</i> soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation
Bentgrass greens	Density, quality, playability improvements	Quality, growth control, longevity of regulation, <i>Poa annua</i> control	Soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation
Ultradwarf bermudagrass greens	Growth control, color, quality	Not labeled (only overseeding)	Not labeled (only overseeding)
Hybrid bermudagrass tees/fairways	Growth control, fast acting	Less sensitive, but adds soil residual	Some soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation
Bentgrass tees/fairways	Growth control, playability	Same plus <i>Poa annua</i> suppression, soil residual	Soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation, offsets <i>Poa annua</i> suppression
Ryegrass tees/fairways	Growth control, color, playability, density	Same plus <i>Poa annua</i> suppression, soil residual	Soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation, offsets <i>Poa annua</i> suppression
Kentucky bluegrass fairway	Growth control, color, playability, density	Use with caution, low rates only	Some soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation
Mixed-stand Kentucky bluegrass, ryegrass (tees, fairways, roughs)	Growth control, color, playability, density	Low rates only, growth control, differential suppression	Some soil residual, adds longevity to Primo Maxx growth regulation
Ryegrass overseeding	Bermudagrass suppression prior to overseeding	Start six weeks after overseeding. <i>Poa annua</i> suppression	Start six weeks after overseeding. Flexibility with temperature changes
Bacterial etiolation	Suppresses growth caused by Xanthomonas	Suppresses growth caused by Xanthomonas and Acidovorax	Suppresses growth caused by Xanthomonas and Acidovorax



RECOMMENDED APPLICATION RATES BASED ON TURF SITE

SITE	PRIMO MAXX ONLY	TRIMMIT 2SC ONLY	TANK MIX OF THE TWO
Poa annua/bentgrass greens	4-8oz/A	6-10oz/A	4+60z/A
Bentgrass greens	6-10oz/A	6-10oz/A	6+60z/A
Ultradwarf bermudagrass greens	1-3oz/A	N/A	N/A
Hybrid bermudagrass tees/fairways	8-12oz/A	12-16oz/A	6+8oz/A
Bentgrass tees/fairways	11-16oz/A	16-20oz/A	8+10oz/A
Ryegrass tees/fairways	16-22oz/A	16-24oz/A	8+12oz/A
Kentucky bluegrass fairway	8-11oz/A	6-8oz/A	4+60Z/A
Mixed-stand Kentucky bluegrass, ryegrass (tees, fairways, roughs)	8-16oz/A	8-12oz/A	8+6oz/A
Ryegrass overseeding	16oz/A	6-10oz/A	6+6oz/A
Bacterial etiolation	See rates for turf species/site	See rates for turf species/site	See rates for turf species/site

For more information on best practices for Primo Maxx and Trimmit, contact your local Syngenta territory manager at **GreenCastOnline.com/ContactUs**.

#PrimoMaxx #Trimmit

©2015 Syngenta. Important: Always read and follow label instructions. Some products may not be registered for sale or use in all states or counties. Please check with your local Extension Service to ensure registration status. GreenCast®, Primo Maxx®, Trimmit®, the Alliance frame, the Purpose Icon and the Syngenta Iogo are trademarks of a Syngenta Group Company.

2(ee): Trimmit 2SC Tank Mixed with Primo Maxx for Growth Suppression of Turfgrasses on Greens, Tees, Fairways, and Roughs in AL, AR, AZ, CA, CO, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, HI, IA, ID, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MA, MD, ME, MI, MN, MO, MS, MT, NC, ND, NE, NH, NJ, NM, NV, OH, OK, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, UT, VA, VT, WA, WI, WV, WY.

425.40032 (9/15) SCP 767-00030-A

